| 1 2 | File No. 14-50 | 5 |
|---|---|---|
| 3 4 5 6 | (ITEM) From the Assistant Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to create one position of Dementia Care Specialist (title code To Be Determined, pay range 29M) in the Department on Aging, by recommending adoption of the following: | e |
| 7 8 | A RESOLUTION | |
| 9 10 | WHEREAS, the Director of the Department on Aging is requesting the creation of one position of Dementia Care Specialist; and | |
| 11 12 13 | WHEREAS, the Department on Aging has been awarded a grant to fund and expand the Dementia Care Specialist Program; and | k |
| 14 15 16 17 18 | WHEREAS, the Dementia Care Specialist is necessary to lead the program, which will support individuals with dementia, develop dementia-capable systems within the Aging Resource Center, and foster a dementia-friendly community; and | |
| 19 20 21 | WHEREAS, the Department of Administrative Services, Office of Performance, Strategy, and Budget recommends that the request to create one position of Dementia Care Specialist be approved; now, therefore, | e |
| 22232425 | BE IT RESOLVED, that the following position action is approved for the Departmen on Aging: | t |
| 26 | Org Unit 7900 - Department on Aging | |
| 27 28 29 30 | Action CreateTitle Dementia Care SpecialistNo. of Positions 1Pay Range 29M | |
| 31 32 | ; and | |
| 33 34 35 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dementia Care Specialist position will be abolished if grant funding is no longer available for the position. | |
| 36 37 38 39 | jmj 06/17/14 H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jun\FPA\Resolutions\14-505.doc | |